
6th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI 2026

9 - 10 January 2026
Result
Session 1 - Evening

Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

Cls
PIC

S.Cls
PISC

10 Herberth Motorsport 1:51.194 141 170.98Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 86GT3
1

87 Origine powered by CC 1:51.203 21 0.0092 0.009 170.96Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 90GT3 AM
2 1

81 Winward Racing 1:51.261 43 0.0583 0.067 170.87Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO 56GT3
3

16 Winward Racing 1:51.291 77 0.0304 0.097 170.83Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO 78GT3
4

28 TFT Racing 1:51.624 66 0.3335 0.430 170.32Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO 70GT3 P/A
5 1

17 Fulgenzi Racing 1:51.764 12 0.1406 0.570 170.10Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 50GT3 P/A
6 2

61 EBM 1:51.828 46 0.0647 0.634 170.01Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 59GT3
7

669 Team WRT 1:52.038 36 0.2108 0.844 169.69BMW M4 GT3 EVO 75GT3
8

56 Scuderia P raha 1:52.067 66 0.0299 0.873 169.64Ferrari 296 GT3 67GT3 P/A
9 3

39 O ptimum Motorsport 1:52.154 84 0.08710 0.960 169.51McLaren 720S GT3 EVO 89GT3 AM
10 2

93 Ajith RedAnt Racing 1:52.279 80 0.12511 1.085 169.32Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO 86GT3 P/A
11 4

63 Leipert Motorsport 1:52.285 38 0.00612 1.091 169.32Lamborghini Huracán GT3 EVO2 84GT3
12

13 Team Motopark 1:52.364 19 0.07913 1.170 169.20Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO 56GT3
13

269 Herberth Motorsport 1:52.393 57 0.02914 1.199 169.15Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 84GT3 P/A
14 5

88 Dragon Racing 1:52.474 14 0.08115 1.280 169.03Ferrari 296 GT3 60GT3 P/A
15 6

22 Winhere O rigine Motorsport 1:52.551 103 0.07716 1.357 168.92Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 103GT3 P/A
16 7

8 EBM 1:52.881 11 0.33017 1.687 168.42Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO 94GT3 AM
17 3

74 O ptimum Motorsport 1:53.161 32 0.28018 1.967 168.00McLaren 720S GT3 EVO 35GT3
18

91 Herberth Motorsport 1:53.239 43 0.07819 2.045 167.89Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 44GT3 P/A
19 8

14 Razoon - More Than Racing 1:53.269 49 0.03020 2.075 167.84Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 64GT3
20

555 MAEZAWA Racing 1:53.301 63 0.03221 2.107 167.80Ferrari 296 GT3 65GT3 P/A
21 9

86 Baron Motorsport 1:53.428 24 0.12722 2.234 167.61Ferrari 296 GT3 54GT3 AM
22 4

24 Dinamic GT 1:53.610 53 0.18223 2.416 167.34Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 76GT3 AM
23 5

795 Team CMR 1:54.329 11 0.71924 3.135 166.29Ginetta G56 GT2 23GTX
1
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797 Rossa Racing 1:54.839 16 0.51025 3.645 165.55Rossa LM GT 30PTO
1

971 Rabdan by Fulgenzi 1:55.094 2 0.25526 3.900 165.18Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 55992 AM
1 1

21 HAAS RT 1:55.189 63 0.09527 3.995 165.05Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 76GT3 AM
24 6

952 EBM 1:55.258 21 0.06928 4.064 164.95Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 67992
2

7 Car Collection Motorsport 1:55.359 8 0.10129 4.165 164.80Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 55GT3 AM
25 7

932 HRT Performance 1:56.951 41 1.59230 5.757 162.56Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 57992 AM
3 2

931 ARMotors by HRT Performance 1:56.962 4 0.01131 5.768 162.55Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 47992 AM
4 3

888 Seblajoux Racing 1:56.991 36 0.02932 5.797 162.50Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 41992
5

909 Red Camel-Jordans.nl 1:57.159 11 0.16833 5.965 162.27Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 12992
6

985 Neuhofer Rennsport 1:57.325 4 0.16634 6.131 162.04Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 42992 AM
7 4

917 Fulgenzi Racing 1:57.339 7 0.01435 6.145 162.02Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 53992 AM
8 5

930 X Motorsport by HRT Performance 1:57.619 25 0.28036 6.425 161.64Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 57992 AM
9 6

928 Norik Racing by HRT Performance 1:57.733 28 0.11437 6.539 161.48Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 68992 AM
10 7

914 Razoon - More Than Racing 1:58.234 6 0.50138 7.040 160.80Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 50992 AM
11 8

974 QMMF by HRT Performance 1:59.025 38 0.79139 7.831 159.73Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 53992 AM
12 9

920 Chazel Technologie Course 1:59.139 41 0.11440 7.945 159.57Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 57992 AM
13 10

929 HRT Performance 1:59.221 13 0.08241 8.027 159.47Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 50992 AM
14 11

701 Vortex V8 2:01.140 47 1.91942 9.946 156.94Vortex 2.0 57GTX
2

193 Chazel Technologie Course 2:07.942 5 6.80243 16.748 148.60Alpine A110 Cup 70TCE TCX
1 1

445 Cerny Motorsport 2:08.659 16 0.71744 17.465 147.77BMW M4 GT4 (G82) 31GT4
1

111 asBest Racing 2:11.393 44 2.73445 20.199 144.69Porsche  718 Cayman GT4 CS (982) 46TCE TCX
2 2

103 asBest Racing 2:15.868 7 4.47546 24.674 139.93Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR DSG 50TCE TCX
3 3
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